Detailed Analysis of Responses to Consultation

ANNEX 1

COUNT PERCENTAGE

Postal Strongly Agree Neither| Disagree S.trongly Strongly Agree Neither| Disagree S.trongly

Agree Disagree Agree Disagree
To what extent do you agree or disagree that
"The Council should continue charging for residential and nursing care" 34 66 23 15 14 22.4% 43.4% 15.1% 9.9% 9.2%
"The Council should charge interest on deferred payments" 9 26 35 43 39 5.9% 17.1% 23.0% 28.3% 25.7%
"The Council should charge an administration fee equal to the costs of setting
up and managing Deferred Payments" 7 31 44 33 34 4.7% 20.8% 29.5% 22.1% 22.8%
"The Council should charge an administration fee for arranging care and
support for people who fund their own care" 9 37 40 28 37 6.0% 24.5% 26.5% 18.5% 24.5%
"The Council should continue to provide services to carers free of charge" 94 46 12 1 1 61.0% 29.9% 7.8% 0.6% 0.6%
"People already receiving services should be protected from any changes in
the Policy for a period of time" 59 58 28 2 1 39.9% 39.2% 18.9% 1.4% 0.7%
"Itis fair to have a minimum income of £144 for each pensioner in a couple
when the minimum income is £189 for a single pensioner 22 46 44 18 17 15.0% 31.3% 29.9% 12.2% 11.6%
On Line
To what extent do you agree or disagree that
"The Council should continue charging for residential and nursing care" 6 6 19 3 1 17.1% 17.1% 54.3% 8.6% 2.9%
"The Council should charge interest on deferred payments" 4 21 1 4 5 11.4% 60.0% 2.9% 11.4% 14.3%
"The Council should charge an administration fee equal to the costs of setting
up and managing Deferred Payments" 2 2 3 23 5 5.7% 5.7% 8.6% 65.7% 14.3%
"The Council should charge an administration fee for arranging care and
support for people who fund their own care" 3 22 1 6 3 8.6% 62.9% 2.9% 17.1% 8.6%
"The Council should continue to provide services to carers free of charge" 8 5 4 18 0 22.9% 14.3% 11.4% 51.4% 0.0%
"People already receiving services should be protected from any changes in
the Policy for a period of time" 26 7 2 0 0 74.3% 20.0% 5.7% 0.0% 0.0%
"Itis fair to have a minimum income of £144 for each pensioner in a couple
when the minimum income is £189 for a single pensioner 5 3 4 3 20 14.3% 8.6% 11.4% 8.6% 57.1%
All Responses
To what extent do you agree or disagree that
"The Council should continue charging for residential and nursing care" 40 72 42 18 15 21.4% 38.5% 22.5% 9.6% 8.0%
"The Council should charge interest on deferred payments" 13 47 36 47 44 7.0% 25.1% 19.3% 25.1% 23.5%
"The Council should charge an administration fee equal to the costs of setting
up and managing Deferred Payments" 9 33 47 56 39 4.9% 17.9% 25.5% 30.4% 21.2%
"The Council should charge an administration fee for arranging care and
support for people who fund their own care" 12 59 41 34 40 6.5% 31.7% 22.0% 18.3% 21.5%
"The Council should continue to provide services to carers free of charge" 102 51 16 19 1 54.0% 27.0% 8.5% 10.1% 0.5%
"People already receiving services should be protected from any changes in
the Policy for a period of time" 85 65 30 2 1 46.4% 35.5% 16.4% 1.1% 0.5%
"Itis fair to have a minimum income of £144 for each pensioner in a couple
when the minimum income is £189 for a single pensioner 27 49 48 21 37 14.8% 26.9% 26.4% 11.5% 20.3%




